CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Contract Award 2016-010 Water Valve Replacement (Bid 31-121416)

From: Keith Pugh, Engineering Services

Meeting Date:
January 17, 2017

Advertising Date:
November 9, 2016

Advertised By:
Purchasing Division

Attachments: Bid Recommendation

PURPOSE:

As part of our ongoing water system maintenance, the City of High Point wishes to replace old/obsolete and or broken valves in various strategic locations throughout the city. Council is asked to approve contract 2016-010 for Water Valve Replacement.

BACKGROUND:

This contract work is to replace existing broken water valves on the City of High Point system. Replacing these valves will give the City better operational control of the water system and improved emergency response. The work includes: 42 individual water valves ranging in size from 6 inches to 12 inches, ductile iron water pipe, iron fittings, and other incidental items required to complete the work. Most of these water valves are in excess of 50 years old. Engineering Services will inspect the work and administer the contract.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funding is available in the FY 2016-2017 Annual Budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Engineering Services Department and Public Services Department recommend that Council approve this contract award to Breece Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$275,620.00 and authorize the appropriate city official to execute all necessary documents.



FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	and the state of t	ex critical and recognised a	The state of the s	
COUNCIL AGENDA DA	TE: January 17, 2	2017			
BID NO.: 31-121416	cc	ONTRACT NO.: ENG2	2016-010	DATE OPENED	Dec 14, 2016
DESCRIPTION:		og land v			
This contract work is broken in the fully op Replacing these valve	en position, some	in the closed position	n and others at	various points	
PURPOSE:	STREET, ST. ST. SERVICE	NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE	AL THE STOREST PLANTS IN	recolores describe	Artenia I de Remarko en la co
As part of our ongoing and/or broken valves 2016-010 for Water V	in various strategi	ic locations throughou			
COMMENTS:	an energia recording to	and the state of t	Part of the state of	100 m/sc - 150 milking	Security and the second section of the second
The work includes: 42 pipe, iron fittings, and inspect the work and a	d other incidental	items required to com			
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Breece Enterprises, Inc. AMOUNT:					\$275,620.00
JUSTIFICATION:					
After re-advertisement (\$400,000.00).					inc. and BKS, Inc.
A COOL DITTINIC LINET	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEGOI	RV RIID	CONTRACTOR STREET
	522701			Manager 1835 Book and Constitution	GETED AMOUNT
421779	533701	421001010205	40202		GETED AMOUNT \$275,620.00
ACCOUNTING UNIT 421779	533701			The second secon	
421779	TOTAL BUDG	421001010205 GETED AMOUNT	40202		\$275,620.00
421779 DEPARTMENT HEAD:	TOTAL BUDG Keith Pugh, PE P	421001010205 GETED AMOUNT Digitally signed by B. Krish Pugh, PE PWLF, or City our-Engineering Services, email-lacid pugh Date: 2017/01/04 13:29:59-05V09	40202	: Jan 4, 2017	\$275,620.00
421779	TOTAL BUDG Keith Pugh, PE P	421001010205 GETED AMOUNT Digitally signed by B. Keith Pugh, PE PWLF, or City our-Engineering Services, email-keith pugh Date: 2017.01.04 15:29:59-05000 mendation submitted by	# 40202	: Jan 4, 2017	\$275,620.00
DEPARTMENT HEAD: The Purchasing Division of the lowest response of	TOTAL BUDG Keith Pugh, PE P concurs with recom- insible, responsive binsible, responsive binsible	421001010205 GETED AMOUNT Digitally signed by B. Reith Pugh, PEPWLF, or City our-Engineering Services, email-keith pugh Date: 20170.104 13:29:59-050000 mendation submitted by idder Breece Enterprise	# 40202 ### High Point. ####################################	Jan 4, 2017 g Services amount of \$	\$275,620.00 \$275,620.00 nd recommends
421779 DEPARTMENT HEAD: The Purchasing Division of	TOTAL BUDG Keith Pugh, PE P concurs with recommonsible, responsive because of the continuity of the	### ANOUNT Digitally signed by B. Keith Pagh, PE PWL Dice with Keith Pagh, PE PWL or City Date: 2017-01-04 15-29-59-5000 ### ANOUNT WLF	# 40202 # 1 High Point. @highpointe.gov.c=US DATE the Engineerin es, Inc. in the	Jan 4, 2017 g Services amount of \$ Jan 4, 2017	\$275,620.00 \$275,620.00 nd recommends